
 

Mens's League 

Schedule  

 2025  
   

Thursday, March 27, 2025 Stroke Play Flighted 3:00-5:30 

Thursday, April 3, 2025 Stroke Play Flighted 3:00 - 5:30 

Thursday, April 10, 2025 Low Gross / Low Net  3:00 - 5:30 

Thursday, April 17, 2025 Match Play 3:00-5:30 

Thursday, April 24, 2025 Stroke Play Flighted 3:00-5:30 (Back 9) 

   

Thursday, May 1, 2025 Team Match Play 5:30 shotgun  

Saturday, May 3, 2025 Derby Day Member Guest 9:00am - 10:00am 

Thursday, May 8, 2025 Stroke Play Flighted  3:00-5:30pm 

Thursday, May 15, 2025 Team Match Play 3:00 - 5:30 

Thursday, May 22, 2025 Hot Ball  5:30 Shotgun 

Thursday, May 29, 2025 Team Match Play 5:30 Shotgun (Back 9) 

   

Thursday, June 5, 2025 Par 3 Shoot Out Lexington Fire Department  

Thursday, June 12, 2025 Team Match Play 5:30 shotgun 

Thursday, June 19, 2025 Stroke Play Low Gross / Low Net 3:00 - 5:30 

Thursday, June 26, 2025 Team Match Play 5:30 shotgun (Back 9) 

   

Thursday, July 3, 2025 Flag Game 3:00 - 5:30 

Thursday, July 10, 2025 Stroke Play Flighted 3:00 - 5:30 

Thursday, July 17, 2025 Team Match Play  5:30 Shotgun 

Thursday, July 24, 2025 BYE WEEK ( NO PLAY) Kentucky OPEN 

Thursday, July 31, 2025 Team Match Play 5:30 Shotgun (Back 9) 

   

Thursday, August 7, 2025 Stroke Play Low Gross / Low Net  3:00 - 5:30  

Thursday, August 14, 2025 Team Match Play 5:30 Shotgun 

Thursday, August 21, 2025 Low Net Flighted 3:00 - 5:30 

Thursday, August 28, 2025 Team Match Play 5:00 shotgun (Back 9) 

   

Thursday, September 4, 2025 Stroke Play Low Gross / Low Net 3:00 - 5:30 

Thursday, September 11, 

2025 Team Match Play 5:00 Shotgun 

Thursday, September 18, 

2025 Stroke Play Low Gross 3:00 - 5:30 

Saturday, September 27, 

2025 Team Match Play - 18 Holes 

10:30a.m- 1:00p.m Tee 

Times 

 


